## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CPC International, Inc.	12/30/1997

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Corn Products International, Inc.
Street Address:	5 Westwood Corporate Center
City:	Westchester
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60154

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5620510
Patent Number:	5126334
Patent Number:	5900066
Patent Number:	5075360
Patent Number:	5187210
Patent Number:	5798252
Patent Number:	5358559
Patent Number:	6368443
Patent Number:	6287412
Patent Number:	5503668
Patent Number:	5777005
Patent Number:	5958558
Patent Number:	5968811

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 022494 FRAME: 0057

ORRESPONDENCE DAT

500824825

OD & E20 00 EE20E40

Fax Number: (608) 258 - 4258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6082584341 Phone:

Email: ptomailmadison@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Jason R. Dinges Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1497

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53701-1497

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087734-0104
ALL POOLE HOMBEL	0077010101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason R. Dinges

**Total Attachments: 29** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif

source=Assignment#page5.tif

source=Assignment#page6.tif

source=Assignment#page7.tif

source=Assignment#page8.tif

source=Assignment#page9.tif

source=Assignment#page10.tif

source=Assignment#page11.tif

source=Assignment#page12.tif

source=Assignment#page13.tif

source=Assignment#page14.tif

source=Assignment#page15.tif

source=Assignment#page16.tif

source=Assignment#page17.tif

source=Assignment#page18.tif

source=Assignment#page19.tif

source=Assignment#page20.tif

source=Assignment#page21.tif

source=Assignment#page22.tif

source=Assignment#page23.tif source=Assignment#page24.tif

source=Assignment#page25.tif

source=Assignment#page26.tif

source=Assignment#page27.tif

source=Assignment#page28.tif

source=Assignment#page29.tif

**REEL: 022494 FRAME: 0058** 

**PATENT** 

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Assignment of Patents (this "Assignment") made on the 30th day of December, 1997 between CPC International Inc., a Delaware corporation ("CPC") having its principal place of business at 700 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632, and Corn Products International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Corn Products") having its principal place of business at 6500 South Archer Road, Bedford Park, Illinois 60501-1933.

WHEREAS, CPC and Corn Products have entered into a Distribution Agreement dated as of December 1, 1997 (the "Distribution Agreement") relating to the separation of CPC's corn refining and related businesses from its other businesses by means of a "spin-off" transaction; and

WHEREAS, the Distribution Agreement provides that CPC shall transfer or cause to be transferred to Corn Products all of CPC's right, title and interest in certain patents and patent applications set forth on Annex A hereto, which is hereby incorporated by reference herein (the "Patent Rights"), and Corn Products is desirous of obtaining CPC's right, title and interest in such Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, CPC agrees to, and hereby does, assign, grant, convey, transfer and deliver to Corn Products all of CPC's right, title and interest in and to all of the Patent Rights, in each case together with the inventions described and claimed in such Patent Rights and all causes of action for infringement of any of the Patent Rights or unfair competition regarding the Patent Rights, to be held and enjoyed by Corn Products, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by CPC had this assignment not been made.

Execution of this Assignment by CPC shall be binding upon CPC, its subsidiaries, predecessors, partners, joint venturers and affiliates. The provisions of this Assignment shall be effective at 11:59:59 p.m. New York City time on December 31, 1997.

All capitalized terms used herein and not defined herein shall have the meanings given such terms in the Distribution Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 022494 FRAME: 0059 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CPC has caused its corporate name to be hereunto subscribed by its duly authorized officer this 30th day of December, 1997.

CPC INTERNATIONAL INC.

Name: Hanes A. Heller

Title: Vice President, General Counsel

and Corporate Secretary

## **Corporate Acknowledgment**

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)

On this 30th day of December, 1997, before me personally came Hanes A. Heller, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that his business address is 700 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632, that he is the Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary of CPC International Inc., the corporation described in, and which executed the above instrument, and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

ELIZABETH A. DUWE

Qualified in Kings County 1998

# PATENTS TO BE ASSIGNED TO CPI

CPC FILE NO.:

3137

TITLE:

CONTINUOUS PRODUCTION OF HIGH DEXTROSE

HYDROLYSATE FROM HIGH D.E. LIQUOR USING IMMOBILIZED

GLUCOAMYLASE

TERRITORY:

CANADA. GREAT BRITAIN, JAPAN, MALAYA. SABAH.

SARAWAK.

SINGAPORE, USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3147C

TITLE:

HEAT & ACID STABLE ALPHA AMYLASE ENZYMES & PROCESS

FOR PRODUCING THE SAME

TERRITORY:

USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3192 A

TITLE:

STALING RESISTANT BAKED FOOD PRODUCTS

TERRITORY:

USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3192

TITLE:

DEXTROSE IN BAKED GOODS

TERRITORY:

CANADA

CPC FILE NO.:

3195

TITLE:

GLUCOAMYLASE BOUND TO CORNING ALUMINA CARRIER

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA, CANADA, USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3200

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR THE ELIMINATION OF CONVENTIONAL SURFACE

SIZING OF PAPER

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA. CANADA. NEW ZEALAND

PATENT

3218A

TITLE:

GLUCOSE ISOMERASE IMMOBILIZED ON POROUSPHENOLIC

RESIN SUPPORT AND METHOD EMPLOYING SAME

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA, CANADA, JAPAN, MALAYA, NEW ZEALAND,

SABAH. SARAWAK

CPC FILE NO.:

3222

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR OBTAINING CORN OIL FROM CORN GERMS AND

CORN OIL THUS OBTAINED

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA, CANADA, COLOMBIA, NEW ZEALAND, PAKISTAN

CPC FILE NO.:

3223

TITLE:

PROCESS AND INSTALLATION FOR THE CONTINUOUS

MANUFACTURE OF STARCH ADHESIVES

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA, AUSTRALIA, CANADA, FRANCE, NEW ZEALAND

CPC FILE NO.:

3232

TITLE:

A PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF ETHYL ALCOHOL AND

ULTRA-HIGH FRUCTOSE SYRUPS

TERRITORY:

USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3233 AND 3233 A

TITLE:

FREE FLOWING CRYSTAL-LINE DEXTROSE

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA. AUSTRALIA, CANADA. CROATIA, JAPAN, KOREA

MACEDONIA. NEW ZEALAND, PHILIPPINES, SOUTH AFRICA,

SLOVENIA, YUGOSLAVIA

CPC FILE NO.:

3237

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING STARCH GLUES

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA, CANADA, DENMARK, FINLAND, FRANCE, GREAT

BRITAIN, WEST GERMANY, JAPAN, MACEDONIA.

NETHERLANDS, NEW ZEALAND, NORWAY, SWEDEN,

YUGOSLAVIA

fep21997 spin-offipatich4 doc

PATENT

3240 C

TITLE:

GENETICALLY ENGINEERED MICROORGANISMS FOR MASSIVE

PRODUCTION OF AMYLOLYTIC ENZYMES AND PROCESS FOR

TERRITORY:

CANADA

CPC FILE NO .:

3242 B

TITLE:

WET-MILLING OF STARCH-BEARING MATERIALS

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA, CANADA, COLOMBIA, JAPAN, NEW ZEALAND,

**PHILIPPINES** 

CPC FILE NO.:

3244

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF HIGH FRUCTOSE SYRUPS

AND ETHANOL

TERRITORY:

USA

CPC FILE NO .:

3246

TITLE:

AN ADHESIVE CONTAINING STARCH AND PROCESS FOR

MAKING SAME

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA, CANADA, CHILE, COLOMBIA, KOREA, NEW

ZEALAND, PHILIPPINES, URUGUAY

CPC FILE NO.:

3247

TITLE:

METHOD OF MODIFYING STARCH

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA, CANADA, JAPAN, MACEDONIA

CPC FILE NO.:

3248

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR CONTINUOUS CRYSTALLIZATION OF ALPHA-

MONOHYDRATE DENTROSE UTILIZING HIGH AGITATION

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA, CANADA, JAPAN, KOREA, NEW ZEALAND,

PAKISTAN, TAIWAN, USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3250

TITLE:

A PROCESS FOR CLONING THE GENE CODING FOR A

3

THERMOSTABLE ALPHA-AMYLASE INTO ESCHERICHIA COLI

AND BACILLUS SUBTILIS

TERRITORY:

CANADA, COLOMBIA.

f ep2.1997/spin-off/paisch4 doc

PATENT

3250 A

TITLE:

A PROCESS FOR CLONING THE GENE CODING FOR A

THERMOSTABLE ALPHA-AMYLASE INTO ESCHERICHIA COLI

AND BACILLUS SUBTILIS

TERRITORY:

USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3253

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF A STARCH GLUE FROM

NATIVE STARCH

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA, CANADA, DENMARK, FINLAND, KOREA,

NORWAY, PHILADELPHIA, SPAIN, TAIWAN

CPC FILE NO .:

3254

TITLE:

ACID STABLE AND ACID AND FREEZE-THAW STABLE STARCH

BASED FOOD THICKENERS

TERRITORY:

**PHILIPPINES** 

CPC FILE NO.:

3254 X

TITLE:

HOT-WATER DISPERSIBLE STARCH-SURFACTANT PRODUCTS.

INCLUDING ACID STABLE AND FREEZE-THAW STABLE FOOD

**THICKENERS** 

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA, AUSTRALIA, COLOMBIA, JAPAN, MALAYA,

MEXICO, NEW ZEALAND, PAKISTAN, SABAH, SOUTH AFRICA.

SARAWAK, SINGAPORE, TAIWAN, VENEZUELA

CPC FILE NO.:

3255

TITLE.

HOT-WATER DISPERSIBLE STARCH-SURFACTANT PRODUCT

TERRITORY:

CANADA, PHILIPPINES

CPC FILE NO.:

3258

TITLE:

METHOD OF MODIFYING STARCH

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA. JAPAN. KOREA. NEW ZEALAND, TAIWAN

4

CPC FILE NO.:

3259

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING ANHYDROHEXITOL-CONTAINING

POLYOL MIXTURES AND POLYOL MIXTURES THUS OBTAINED

TERRITORY:

CANADA

1 ep2 1997 spin-off-passch4 doc

PATENT

3260

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING POLYOLS WITH AT LEAST ONE

**OXACYCLOPENTANE RING** 

TERRITORY:

CANADA

CPC FILE NO.:

TERRITORY:

3265

TITLE:

METHOD OF MODIFYING STARCH BY UHF RADIATION ARGENTINA. AUSTRALIA, JAPAN, KOREA, NEW ZEALAND.

PAKISTAN, PHILIPPINES, TAIWAN

CPC FILE NO.:

TERRITORY:

3293

TITLE:

CONTINUOUS ENZYMATIC PROCESS FOR PRODUCING

MALTOSE FROM STARCH AND STARCH HYDROLYSATES ARGENTINA. AUSTRALIA. BRAZIL. CANADA. COLOMBIA.

FINLAND, JAPAN, KOREA, NEW ZEALAND, PAKISTAN,

PHILIPPINES, TAIWAN

CPC FILE NO.:

3293 A

TITLE:

CONTINUOUS ENZYMATIC PROCESS FOR PRODUCING

MALTOSE FROM STARCH AND STARCH HYDROLYSATES

TERRITORY:

FINLAND, MEXICO

CPC FILE NO.:

3304

TITLE:

PREPARATION OF HOT WATER DISPERSIBLE CORN STARCH

HAVING HIGH PASTE VISCOSITY

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA, CANADA, COLOMBIA, DENMARK, EPC, FINLAND, GREAT BRITAIN, HONG KONG, IRELAND.

JAPAN, KOREA, MEXICO, NEW ZEALAND, NORWAY, PAKISTAN.

PHILIPPINES. PORTUGAL SOUTH AFRICA, SPAIN, TAIWAN,

THAILAND, TURKEY, USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3308

TITLE:

INDUSTRIAL-SCALE PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF

POLYOLS BY FERMENTATION OF SUGARS

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA, BRAZIL, DENMARK, EPC, FINLAND,

GREAT BRITAIN

f ep2:1997 spin-off\patsch4 doc

PATENT

3310

TITLE:

FLAME-RESISTANT STARCH PRODUCTS, PROCESS FOR THEIR

MANUFACTURE AND THEIR USE

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA, BRAZIL, COLOMBIA, EPC, FINLAND, JAPAN, MACEDONIA, MEXICO, SOUTH AFRICA, SLOVAKIA, SPAIN,

YUGOSLAVIA

CPC FILE NO.:

3311

TITLE:

INDUSTRIAL-SCALE PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF

POLYOLS BY FERMENTATION OF SUGARS

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA, BRAZIL, COLOMBIA, DENMARK, EPC,

**FINLAND** 

CPC FILE NO.:

3312

TITLE:

INDUSTRIAL-SCALE PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF

POLYOLS BY FERMENTATION OF SUGARS

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA, BRAZIL, COLOMBIA, JAPAN

CPC FILE NO.:

3313

TITLE:

INDUSTRIAL-SCALE PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF

POLYOLS BY FERMENTATION OF SUGARS

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA, BRAZIL, COLOMBIA, DENMARK, EPC.

**FINLAND** 

CPC FILE NO.:

3316

TITLE:

PRODUCTION OF CROSS-BONDED STARCH

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA. AUSTRALIA. BRAZIL, CHILE, COLOMBIA, EPC,

FINLAND, IRELAND, JAPAN, KOREA, NEW ZEALAND,

PHILIPPINES, TAIWAN

CPC FILE NO.:

3318

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR MAKING STARCH HYDROLYZATES AND HIGH

FRUCTOSE SYRUPS

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA. CANADA. CHILE, CHINA, PAKISTAN, USA,

**VENEZUELA** 

3325

TITLE:

RECOMBINANT DNA MICROORGANISMS CONTAINING SAME

AND THEIR USE IN PRODUCTION OF AMYLASES

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA, JAPAN, USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3326

TITLE:

PROCESS OF ENZYMATIC HYDROLYSIS

TERRITORY:

CANADA, DENMARK, EPC, FINLAND, JAPAN, MEXICO, USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3347

TITLE:

STARCH SEPARATION PROCESS

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA. CANADA. DENMARK, EPC, FINLAND.

GREAT BRITAIN, IRELAND, JAPAN, NEW ZEALAND,

SOUTH AFRICA, SPAIN, TURKEY

CPC FILE NO.:

3352

TITLE:

IMPROVED CARBOHYDRATE REFINING PROCESS AND NOVEL

ENZYME COMPOSITIONS SUITABLE FOR USE THEREIN

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA, AUSTRALIA, CANADA, DENMARK, EPC, FINLAND,

IRELAND, JAPAN, MEXICO, NEW ZEALAND, SOUTH AFRICA.

USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3356

TITLE:

PLANT FOOD AND METHOD FOR ITS USE

TERRITORY:

BRAZIL, CANADA, COLOMBIA, MEXICO, USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3378

TITLE:

IMPROVED CORN STEEP LIQUOR

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA, BRAZIL, CANADA, CHILE, CHINA, COLOMBIA,

DENMARK, EPC, FINLAND, IRELAND, JAPAN, KOREA, MEXICO,

NEW ZEALAND, NORWAY, PAKISTAN, PORTUGAL.

SOUTH AFRICA. TURKEY, USA, VENEZUELA

fep211997\spin-off\patisch4 doc

PATENT

3380

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING A HIGH TOTAL DIETARY CORN

FIBER

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA, CHINA, COLOMBIA, JAPAN, KOREA.

NEW ZEALAND, PAKISTAN, SOUTH AFRICA, TAIWAN, USA,

VENEZUELA

CPC FILE NO.:

3388

TITLE:

METHOD FOR RETARDING STALING OF BAKING PRODUCTS

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA. AUSTRALIA. CANADA, COLOMBIA, EPC.

IRELAND, JAPAN, KOREA, MEXICO, NEW ZEALAND, PCT,

SOUTH AFRICA. SPAIN, VENEZUELA

CPC FILE NO.:

3392

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING A HIGH TOTAL DIETARY CORN

**FIBER** 

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA, CANADA, CHILE, COLOMBIA, JAPAN, KOREA,

NEW ZEALAND, TAIWAN, USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3392 A

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING A HIGH TOTAL DIETARY CORN

FIBER

TERRITORY:

CANADA, CHILE, HONG KONG, JAPAN, KOREA, MEXICO,

PANAMA, L'SA

CPC FILE NO.:

3401

TITLE:

NOVEL THERMODURIC AND ACIDURIC PULLULANESE

ENZYME AND METHOD FOR ITS PRODUCTION

TERRITORY:

CANADA

CPC FILE NO.:

3401 A

TITLE:

NOVEL THERMODURIC AND ACIDURIC PULLULANESE

ENZYME AND METHOD FOR ITS PRODUCTION

TERRITORY:

**USA** 

TITLE: HIGH SPEED STARCH BASED CORRUGATING ADHESIVE

CONTAINING A CARRIER PHASE COMPRISED OF STARCH,

MODIFIED STARCH OR DEXTRIN

TERRITORY: ARGENTINA, AUSTRALIA, BRAZIL, CANADA, COLOMBIA,

EPC, FINLAND. GUATEMALA, INDIA, JAPAN, KOREA. MALAYSIA. MEXICO. NEW ZEALAND, PAKISTAN,

SOUTH AFRICA. TAIWAN, THAILAND, USA, VENEZUELA

US APPL. NO.: 07/563,379

CPC FILE NO.: 3443 A

TITLE: METHOD OF MAKING A CARRIER PHASE COMPOSITION AND A

HIGH-SPEED STARCH-BASED CORRUGATING ADHESIVE

CONTAINING A CARRIER

TERRITORY: USA

US APPL. NO.: 07/771,233

CPC FILE NO.: 3443 B

TITLE: METHOD OF MAKING CORRUGATED BOARD BY EMPLOYING A

HIGH SPEED STARCH-BASED CORRUGATING ADHESIVE

HAVING POLYVINYL ALCOHOL

TERRITORY: USA

CPC FILE NO.: 3448

TITLE: ABSORBABLE DUSTING POWDER DERIVED FROM STARCH

TERRITORY: ARGENTINA. AUSTRALIA. CANADA. CHINA, EPC, FINLAND.

HONG KONG, INDIA, INDONESIA, JAPAN, KOREA, MALAYSIA.

MEXICO, NEW ZEALAND, PAKISTAN, PHILIPPINES,

SOUTH AFRICA, SINGAPORE, TAIWAN, THAILAND, USA

US APPL. NO.: 07/623,158

CPC FILE NO.: 3448 A

TITLE: ABSORBABLE DUSTING POWDER DERIVED FROM REDUCED

PROTEIN MODIFIED STARCH

TERRITORY: CANADA, CHILE, INDONESIA, JAPAN, KOREA, MALAYSIA,

MEXICO, THAILAND, USA

CPC FILE NO.: 3448 B

TITLE: ABSORBABLE DUSTING POWDER DERIVED FROM REDUCED

9

PROTEIN MODIFIED STARCH

TERRITORY: USA

[ep2\1997\spin-off\patsch4 doc

**PATENT** 

3477

TITLE:

PROCESSING OF YEAST REFUSE AND

TERRITORY:

ARMENIA, BELARUS, BULGARIA, CANADA, CHILE, COLOMBIA,

EPC, ESTONIA. FINLAND, GREAT BRITAIN, GEORGIA, HUNGARY, INDIA, INDONESIA, IRELAND, JAPAN, KAZAKHSTAN, KYRGZYSTAN, LATVIA, MALAYSIA, NEW ZEALAND. NORWAY, PCT, PHILIPPINES, PORTUGAL. ROMANIA. RUSSIAN FEDERATION, TAIWAN, TAJIKISTAN,

THAILAND, UKRAINE

US APPL. NO.:

08/484,691

CPC FILE NO.:

3488

TITLE:

STARCH HEMICELLULOSE ADHESIVE

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA, AUSTRALIA, BOTSWANA, BRAZIL, CANADA,

CHILE, COLOMBIA, INDIA, JAPAN, KENYA, KOREA, MALAYSIA, MEXICO, NEW ZEALAND, PAKISTAN, PANAMA, SOUTH AFRICA,

EL SALVADOR. SWAZILAND, TAIWAN, USA, VENEZUELA

US APPL. NO.:

08/227,821; 08/010,247

CPC FILE NO.:

3488 B

TITLE:

STARCH-HEMICELLULOSE ADHESIVE FOR HIGH SPEED

CORRUGATING

TERRITORY:

**USA** 

US APPL. NO.:

08/209,507

CPC FILE NO.:

3488 C

TITLE:

CORRUGATING ADHESIVE INCORPORATING SOLUBILIZED

CELLULOSIC FIBER AND POLYVINYL ALCOHOL

10

TERRITORY:

**USA** 

US APPL. NO.:

08/278,668

CPC FILE NO.:

3489

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR THE NON-RANDOM CLEAVAGE OF STARCH AND

THE LOW D.E. STARCH CONVERSION PRODUCTS PRODUCED

THEREBY

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA, AUSTRALIA, CANADA, CHILE, COLOMBIA, INDIA,

JAPAN, KENYA, KOREA, MALAYSIA, MEXICO, NEW ZEALAND, PAKISTAN, SOUTH AFRICA, TAIWAN, URUGUAY, VENEZUELA

fep211997spin-off\patsch4 doc

PATENT

3489 A

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR THE NON-RANDOM CLEAVAGE OF STARCH AND

THE LOW D.E. STARCH CONVERSION PRODUCTS PRODUCED

THEREBY

TERRITORY:

USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3489 B

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR THE NON-RANDOM CLEAVAGE OF STARCH AND

THE LOW D.E. STARCH CONVERSION PRODUCTS PRODUCED

THEREBY

TERRITORY:

USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3496

TITLE:

ADJUSTABLE BEARING SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA, BOTSWANA, CANADA, CROATIA, INDIA,

JAPAN, KENYA, KOREA, MACEDONIA, MALAYSIA, NEW ZEALAND, PAKISTAN, SOUTH AFRICA, SLOVENIA, SWAZILAND, TAIWAN, USA, VENEZUELA, YUGOSLAVIA

CPC FILE NO.:

3513

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR RECOVERING VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN

TERRITORY:

CANADA

CPC FILE NO.:

3513 B

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR RECOVERING VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN

TERRITORY:

**JAPAN** 

CPC FILE NO.:

3531

TITLE:

CRYSTALLIZATION OF MALTOSE IN STARCH HYDROLYSATES

TERRITORY: CANADA, JAPAN, MACEDONIA, USA, YUGOSLAVIA

CPC FILE NO.:

3625

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR THE SEPARATION AND RECOVERY OF

11

ASPERGILLUS NIGER ACID PROTEASE AND GLUCO AMYLASE

TERRITORY:

CANADA, USA

3629

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION OF SYRUPS AND SYRUP SOLIDS

TERRITORY:

USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3631

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION OF A CHEMICALLY MODIFIED

MALTODEXTRIN

TERRITORY:

USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3642

TITLE:

SWOLLEN STARCHES AS PAPER MAKING ADDITIVES

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA. CHILE. COLOMBIA. EPC. INDIA. INDONESIA.

KOREA. KUWAIT. LEBANON, MALAYSIA. OAPI. PAKISTAN,

PCT, PHILIPPINES, SOUTH AFRICA, SAUDI ARABIA. TAIWAN, TANZANIA. UAEM, USA. VENEZUELA,

YUGOSLAVIA. ZIMBABWE

US APPL. NO.:

08/493,881

CPC FILE NO.:

3644

TITLE:

A PROCESS FOR BRANCHING MALTODEXTRINS AND THE

DEBRANCHED MALTODEXTRINS PRODUCED THEREBY

TERRITORY:

USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3646

TITLE:

STARCH PRODUCTS HAVING HOT OR COLD WATER

12

DISPERSIBILITY AND HOT OR COLD SWELLING VISCOSITY

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA, AUSTRALIA, BRAZIL, CANADA, CHILE, CHINA,

COLOMBIA, INDONESIA, JAPAN, KOREA, MEXICO, PHILIPPINES.

TAIWAN, USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3649

TITLE:

SAFETY BOARD GAME

TERRITORY:

USA

1 cp2\1997\spin-off\patsch4 doc

PATENT

3660

TITLE:

CORRUGATING ADHESIVES EMPLOYING TAPIOCA FIBER,

CORN FIBER. AND SPENT GERM FLAKE

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA, AUSTRALIA, BRAZIL, CHILE, CHINA, COLOMBIA, EPC, INDIA, INDONESIA, JAPAN, KENYA, KOREA, MALAYSIA, MEXICO, NEW ZEALAND, PAKISTAN, SOUTH AFRICA, TAIWAN,

THAILAND. USA. VENEZUELA, YUGOSLAVIA

US APPL. NO.:

08/619,287

CPC FILE NO.:

3690 A

TITLE:

HYDROCYCLONE AND SEPARATOR ASSEMBLY CONTAINING

HYDROCYCLONES

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA. CHILE. COLOMBIA, INDIA, MALAYSIA, PAKISTAN,

PCT, SOUTH AFRICA, TAIWAN, THAILAND, USA, VENEZUELA

US APPL. NO.:

09/0244,441

CPC FILE NO.:

3692

TITLE:

HIGH-PRESSURE-TREATED STARCH

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA, CANADA, CZECHOSLOVAKIA, EPC, GERMANY,

HUNGARY, ISRAEL, JAPAN, KOREA, NORWAY, POLAND,

SLOVAKIA, TAIWAN, THAILAND, USA

US APPL. NO.:

08/837,636

CPC FILE NO.:

3703

TITLE:

INSTANT CORRUGATING ADHESIVE

TERRITORY:

USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3707

TITLE:

DRY CORRUGATING PASTE PRE-MIXTURE AND CORRUGATING

ADHESIVES

TERRITORY:

US AND COUNTERPART FILINGS STILL TO BE DECIDED UPON

f cp2\1997\spin-off\patsch4 doc

PATENT

3206 A

TITLE:

FLUIDIZED BED PROCESS & APPARATUS

TERRITORY:

U.S.A.

CPC FILE NO.:

72022 1B

TITLE:

HIGH SPEED CORRUGATING ADHESIVES

TERRITORY:

U.S.A.

CPC FILE NO .:

3213 A

TITLE:

EXTRACTION OF OIL FROM VEGETABLE MATERIALS

TERRITORY:

U.S.A.

CPC FILE NO.:

3254 X

\* (COMBINED 3254 US & 3255 US AS 3254-X SOLELY FOR

FOREIGN FILING, EXCEPT PHILIPPINES)

TITLE:

ACID STABLE & ACID FREEZE-THAW STABLE STARCH

BASED FOOD THICKENERS

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA, AUSTRALIA, COLOMBIA, DENMARK,

EPO, GREAT BRITAIN, IRELAND, JAPAN, KOREA, MAYALSIA, MEXICO, NEW ZEALAND, PAKISTAN,

PORTUGAL, SABAH, S. AFRICA, SARAWAK,

SINGAPORE, TAIWAN, USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3255

TITLE:

HOT-WATER DISPERSIBLE STARCH-SURFACTANT

PRODUCT

TERRITORY:

CANADA, PHILLIPINES

CPC FILE NO .:

3254

TITLE:

ACID STABLE & ACID & FREEZE-THAW STABLE

STARCH BASED FOOD THICKENERS

TERRITORY:

USA

S:\LEGAL\MM\CORN.DOC

竹

3293 A

TITLE:

CONTINUOUS ENZYMATIC PROCESS FOR PRODUCING

MALTOSE FROM STARCH & STARCH HYDROLYSATES

TERRITORY:

FINLAND, MEXICO

CPC FILE NO .:

3295 A

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR PREPARING HIGH-DEXTROSE STARCH

HYDROLYZATES WITH IMMOBILIZED GLUCOAMYLASE

**TERRITORY:** 

USA=ABANDONED

CPC FILE NO.:

3137

TITLE:

CONTINUOUS PRODUCTION OF HIGH DEXTROSE

HYDROLYSATE FROM HIGH D.E. LIQUOR USING

IMMOBILIZED GLUCOAMYLASE

TERRITORY:

CANADA, GREAT BRITAIN, JAPAN, MALAYSIA, SABAH,

SARAWAK, SINGAPORE, USA

CPC FILE NO .:

3139

\*(SEE 3131 FOR COMBINATION OF FOREIGN FILING OF

3131 AND 3139, EXCEPT CANADA & GUATEMALA)

TITLE:

STARCH HYDROLYSATES FROM HIGH PROTEIN

STARCH SOURCES

TERRITORY:

CANADA, GUATAMALA

CPC FILE NO.:

3144-3

TITLE:

CARBOHYDRATE BASED CONDENSATION RESIN

TERRITORY:

ALL TERRITORIES INACTIVE

**CPC FILE NO.:** 

3143

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR FLUIDIZATION

TERRITORY:

ALL TERRITORIES INACTIVE

CPC FILE NO.:

3147 A

TITLE:

THERMO AND ACID STABLE ALPHA AMYLASE

TERRITORY:

ALL TERRITORIES INACTIVE

15

S:\LEGAL\MM\CORN.DOC

D

PATENT REEL: 022494 FRAME: 0076

3158

TITLE:

SYSTEM FOR SEPARATING MILL STARCH

TERRITORY:

ALL TERRITORIES INACTIVE

CPC FILE NO.:

3159

TITLE:

METHOD FOR PRODUCTION OF POWDERED

**DEXTROSE** 

TERRITORY:

CANADA, USA

CPC FILE NO .:

3165

TITLE:

STARCH REPLACEMENT FOR LATEX POLYMER

TERRITORY:

CANADA

CPC FILE NO.:

3168

TITLE:

GLUCOAMYLASE IMMOBILIZED ON CATIONIC

COLLOIDAL SILICA

TERRITORY:

CANADA, JAPAN

CPC FILE NO .:

3173

TITLE:

STARCH COATING PIGMENT FOR PAPER

TERRITORY:

CANADA

CPC FILE NO.:

3189

TITLE:

COMBINED DRY-WET MILLING PROCESS FOR

REFINING WHEAT

TERRITORY:

CANADA, JAPAN, USA

CPC FILE NO .:

3190

TITLE:

COMBINED DRY WET MILLING PROCESS FOR

CORN

TERRITORY:

CANADA, JAPAN, USA

16

S:\LEGAL\MM\CORN.DOC

PATENT

3196

TITLE:

WET MILLING PROCESS FOR REFINING WHOLE WHEAT

TERRITORY:

CANADA, JAPAN, USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3200

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR THE ELIMINATION OF CONVENTIONAL

SURFACE SIZING OF PAPER

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA, CANADA, NEW ZEALAND

CPC FILE NO.:

3201

TITLE:

IMPROVED NO CARRIER CORRUGATING ADHESIVE

TERRITORY:

JAPAN, NEW ZEALAND

CPC FILE NO.:

3202

TITLE:

OIL EXTRACTION FROM WET PROCESSED CORN

**GERM** 

TERRITORY:

CANADA

CPC FILE NO.:

3202 A

TITLE:

EXTRACTION OF OIL FROM VEGETABLE MATERIALS

TERRITORY:

USA

CPC FILE NO.:

3202-X

\* (COMBINED 3202 AND 3213 AS 3202-X FOR FOREIGN FILING)

TITLE:

EXTRACTION OF OIL FROM VEGETABLE MATERIALS

TERRITORY:

COLOMBIA, HONDURAS, NEW ZEALAND

S:\LEGAL\MM\CORN.DOC

17

PATENT

3205

TITLE:

NEUTRAL GLUCOAMYLASE HAVING THERMOSTABILITY

TERRITORY:

CANADA

CPC File No.:

3206

TITLE:

FLUIDIZED BED PROCESS & APPARATUS

TERRITORY:

CANADA, USA

CPC File No.:

3213A

TITLE:

EXTRACTION OF OIL FROM VEGETABLE MATERIALS

TERRITORY:

USA

CPC File No.:

3222

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR OBTAINING CORN OIL FROM CORN GERMS

AND CORN OIL THUS OBTAINED

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA, CANADA, COLOMBIA, NEW ZEALAND, PAKISTAN

CPC File No.:

3223

TITLE:

PROCESS AND INSTALLATION FOR THE CONTINUOUS

MANUFACTURE OF STARCH ADHESIVES

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA, AUSTRALIA, CANADA, FRANCE, NEW ZEALAND

CPC File No.:

3225

TITLE:

IMPROVEMENT IN FLUIDIZED BED APPARATUS

TERRITORY:

CANADA

CPC File No.:

3226

TITLE:

IMMOBILIZED ENZYME CATALYST

18

TERRITORY:

**NEW ZEALAND** 

CPC File No.:

3230

TITLE:

EXTRACTION OF OIL FROM VEGETABLE MATERIALS

TERRITORY:

CANADA

S:LEGAL\MM\CORN1.DOC

PATENT

3231

TITLE:

A METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF IMMOBILIZED

**GLUCOSE ISOMERASE** 

TERRITORY:

CANADA

CPC File No.:

3235

TITLE:

**ENVIRONMENTAL FILTERS** 

TERRITORY:

CANADA, USA

CPC File No.:

3237

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING STARCH GLUES

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA, CANADA, DENMARK, FINLAND, FRANCE, GREAT

BRITAIN, WEST GERMANY, JAPAN, MACEDONIA, THE NETHERLANDS, NEW ZEALAND, NORWAY, SWEDEN.

YUGOSLAVIA

CPC File No.:

3241

TITLE:

APPARATUS FOR CONTINUOUS PREPARATION OF STARCH

MILK

TERRITORY:

CANADA, USA

CPC File No.:

3246

TITLE:

AN ADHESIVE CONTAINING STARCH AND PROCESS FOR

MAKING SAME

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA, CANADA, CHILE, COLOMBIA, KOREA, NEW

ZEALAND, THE PHILIPPINES, URUGUAY

CPC File No.:

3247

TITLE:

METHOD OF MODIFYING STARCH

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA, CANADA, JAPAN, MACEDONIA

CPC File No.:

3251

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING STARCH - POLYOLEFIN

POLYMER COMPOSITIONS

TERRITORY:

CANADA, SOUTH AFRICA

S:LEGAL\MM\CORN1.DOC

PATENT

3251A

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING STARCH - POLYOLEFIN

POLYMER COMPOSITIONS

TERRITORY:

USA

CPC File No.:

3253

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF A STARCH GLUE

FROM NATIVE STARCH

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA, CANADA, FINLAND, KOREA, NORWAY, THE

PHILIPPINES, SPAIN, TAIWAN

CPC File No.:

3257

TITLE:

EXTRACTION OF OIL FROM HIGH OIL BEARING SEED

**MATERIALS** 

TERRITORY:

CANADA

CPC File No.:

3258

TITLE:

METHOD OF MODIFYING STARCH

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA, JAPAN, KOREA, NEW ZEALAND, TAIWAN

CPC File No.:

3263

TITLE:

MOLDING COMPOSITION FOR STARCH - EXTENDED RIGID

POLYURETHANE FOAMS

TERRITORY:

CANADA, JAPAN

CPC File No.:

3264

TITLE:

FURAN RESIN BINDER FOR MOLDING AND CORE SANDS

TERRITORY:

CANADA

CPC File No.:

3265

TITLE:

METHOD OF MODIFYING STARCH BY UHF RADIATION

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA, AUSTRALIA, KOREA, NEW ZEALAND,

PAKISTAN, THE PHILIPPINES, TAIWAN

CPC File No.:

3268

TITLE:

POWER GENERATING SYSTEM

20

TERRITORY:

SPAIN

S:LEGALIMMICORN1.DOC

PATENT

3389

TITLE:

5' PHOSPHODIESTERASE ENZYME PREPARATION & METHOD

FOR ITS PRODUCTION

TERRITORY:

ALL TERRITORIES INACTIVE

CPC File No.:

3389A

TITLE:

5' PHOSPHODIESTERASE ENZYME PREPARATION AND

METHOD FOR ITS PRODUCTION

TERRITORY:

ALL TERRITORIES INACTIVE

CPC File No.:

3287

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR RECOVERING PURE CRYSTALLINE ANHY-

DROPENTITOLS MONO- AND/OR DIANHYDROHEXITOLS

TERRITORY:

CANADA

CPC File No.:

3295

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR PREPARING HIGH DEXTROSE STARCH

HYDROLYSATES WITH IMMOBILIZED GLUCOAMYLASE

TERRITORY:

CANADA, COLOMBIA, JAPAN, KOREA, TAIWAN

CPC File No.:

3304

TITLE:

PREPARATION OF HOT WATER DISPERSIBLE CORN STARCH

HAVING HIGH PASTE VISCOSITY

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA, CANADA, COLOMBIA, DENMARK, EPO, FINLAND,

GREAT BRITAIN, HONG KONG, IRELAND, JAPAN, KOREA,

MEXICO, NEW ZEALAND, NORWAY, PAKISTAN, THE

PHILIPPINES, PORTUGAL, SOUTH AFRICA, SPAIN, TAIWAN,

THAILAND, TURKEY, USA

CPC File No.:

3307

TITLE:

NOVEL THERMOSTABLE GLUCOAMYLASE AND METHOD FOR

ITS PRODUCTION

TERRITORY:

ALL TERRITORIES INACTIVE

CPC File No.:

3309

TITLE:

STARCH HYDROLYSIS

TERRITORY:

CANADA, JAPAN, MEXICO, SOUTH AFRICA, USA

S:LEGAL\MM\CORN1.DOC

PATENT

3310

TITLE:

FLAME-RESISTANT STARCH PRODUCTS, PROCESS FOR

THEIR MANUFACTURE AND THEIR USE

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA, BRAZIL, COLOMBIA, EPO, FINLAND, JAPAN,

MEXICO, SOUTH AFRICA, SLOVENIA, SPAIN, YUGOSLAVIA

CPC File No.:

3320

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF LOW-CALORIE

**ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES** 

TERRITORY:

ALL TERRITORIES INACTIVE

CPC File No.:

3320A

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF LOW-CALORIE

**ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES** 

TERRITORY:

AUSTRALIA, CANADA, CHILE, COLOMBIA, KOREA,

NEW ZEALAND, THE PHILIPPINES

S:LEGAL\MM\CORN1.DOC

3361

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR MICROPLANT PROPAGATION THROUGH

INCREASED MULTIPLE SHOOT FORMATION

TERRITORY:

CANADA

CPC File No.:

3362

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR SEPARATING FIBER FROM DRY-MILLED

CORN

TERRITORY:

CANADA, JAPAN, KOREA

CPC File No.:

3371

TITLE:

METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR PLANT TISSUE AND CELL

CULTURE

TERRITORY:

CANADA

CPC File No.:

3373

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF PANOSYL

**DERIVATIVES** 

TERRITORY:

USA

CPC File No.:

3374

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING COLOUR-STABLE INDUSTRIAL-

GRADE METHYL GLUCOSIDE

TERRITORY:

CANADA, USA

CPC File No.:

3393

TITLE:

STABLE LIQUID ENZYME CONCENTRATE AND PROCESS FOR

ITS PRODUCTION

TERRITORY:

USA

CPC File No.:

3472

TITLE:

ASPIRATION UNIT FOR CONDITIONING AIR DURING RAIL CAR

UNLOADING OF PERISHABLE FOOD PRODUCTS

23,

TERRITORY:

CANADA, MEXICO, USA

s:\Legal\MM\Com2.Doc

PATENT

3477B

TITLE:

PROCESSING OF YEAST REFUSE AND RESULTING PRODUCT

TERRITORY:

ALL COUNTRIES INACTIVE

CPC File No.:

3505

TITLE:

MULTI SUGAR SYRUPS AND DEXTROSE FROM STARCH

TERRITORY:

ALL COUNTRIES INACTIVE

CPC File No.:

3522

TITLE:

STARCH HYDROLYSIS AT HIGH DRY SUBSTANCE

TERRITORY:

ALL COUNTRIES INACTIVE

CPC File No.:

3522A

TITLE:

STARCH HYDROLYSIS AT HIGH DRY SUBSTANCE

TERRITORY:

ALL COUNTRIES INACTIVE

CPC File No.:

3528

TITLE:

HIGH CARRIER CORRUGATING ADHESIVE

TERRITORY:

JAPAN, MACEDONIA, YUGOSLAVIA

CPC File No.:

3530

TITLE:

PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCTION OF MODIFIED

**STARCHES** 

TERRITORY:

ARGENTINA, BELGIUM, FINLAND, GREAT BRITAIN, GERMANY,

ITALY, NETHERLANDS, SPAIN, SWEDEN

CPC File No.:

3605

TITLE:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING AN EDIBLE PRODUCT

TERRITORY:

SOUTH AFRICA, SRI LANKA

s:\Legal\MM\Com2.Doc

PATENT

3628X

TITLE:

STARCH HYDROLYSIS PRODUCTS

TERRITORY:

ALL COUNTRIES INACTIVE

CPC File No.:

3636

TITLE:

**ENCAPSULATED PRODUCT** 

US APPL. NO.:

08/647,489

CPC File No.:

72002

TITLE:

**ENZYMATIC LIQUIFACTION OF STARCH CONTAINING** 

**MATERIALS** 

TERRITORY:

ALL COUNTRIES INACTIVE

CPC File No.:

72022 3A

TITLE:

STARCH AS A HIGH SPEED CORRUGATING ADHESIVE

TERRITORY:

ALL COUNTRIES INACTIVE

CPC File No.:

72022 2

TITLE:

IN SITU METHOD FOR HIGH SPEED CORRUGATING

**ADHESIVES** 

TERRITORY:

**ALL COUNTRIES INACTIVE** 

CPC File No.:

72022 1

TITLE:

HIGH SPEED CORRUGATING ADHESIVES

TERRITORY:

ALL COUNTRIES INACTIVE

CPC File No.:

72022 1A

TITLE:

HIGH SPEED CORRUGATING ADHESIVES

TERRITORY:

**ALL COUNTRIES INACTIVE** 

72022 1B

TITLE:

HIGH SPEED CORRUGATING ADHESIVES

TERRITORY:

USA

CPC File No.:

3137

TITLE:

CONTINUOUS PRODUCTION OF HIGH DEXTROSE HYDROLYSATE FROM HIGH D.E. LIQUOR USING

IMMOBILIZED GLUCOAMYLASE

TERRITORY:

CANADA, GREAT BRITAIN, JAPAN, MALAYSIA, SABAH.

SARAWAK, SINGAPORE, USA

CPC File No.:

3211

TITLE:

A PROCESS FOR PRODUCING AN IMMOBILIZED GLUCOSE

**ISOMERASE** 

TERRITORY:

CANADA, NEW ZEALAND, USA

**RECORDED: 04/02/2009**